
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 17-2067

Type: Miscellaneous Item

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 3/30/2017

Title: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Interlocal agreement with the Bexar County Hospital
District, d/b/a University Health System to extend the term of the agreement and authorize the
acceptance of compensation from UHS in the amount of $190,768.08 for the delivery public health
services such as sexually transmitted disease control, TB control, emergency preparedness, and
vector control to residents of Bexar County for the period April, 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018, with
the option to renew for one additional one year term.  [Erik Walsh, Deputy City Manager; Colleen M.
Bridger, MPH, PhD, Director of Health]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Impact Form_UHS Interlocal, 2. UHS Contract Calculation FY17 4-1-17 through 3-31-18, 3.
UHS Interlocal Services and Planning Agreement 13th Amendment, 4. UHS Interlocal Agreement -
2017-18, 5. Draft Ordinance, 6. Ordinance 2017-03-30-0190

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council A Session3/30/2017 1

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

